

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8974 of 2024  
With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO.1 of 2024  
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8974 of 2024**

=====  
RAJNIKANT PUNJALAL SHAH  
Versus  
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
=====

Appearance:

ADITYA A GUPTA(7875) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
KSHITIJ M AMIN(7572) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3  
MS NALINI S LODHA(2128) for the Respondent(s) No. 4  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**

**Date : 07/05/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Even in second call, none appears for the petitioner. List on 17.06.2025.

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

**(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)**