

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8974 of 2024

=====

RAJNIKANT PUNJALAL SHAH

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ADITYA A GUPTA(7875) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

KSHITIJ M AMIN(7572) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

MS NALINI S LODHA(2128) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 21/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Ankit Shah is permitted to file his Vakilatnana in place of Learned advocate Mr.Kshitij Amin for respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3. Registry shall show name of learned advocate Mr.Shah. Learned advocate Mr.Shah shall take necessary instructions.

At his request, stand over to 31st July, 2025.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

ANUP