

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8974 of 2024

=====

RAJNIKANT PUNJALAL SHAH
Versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
ADITYA A GUPTA(7875) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR PRADIP D BHATE(1523) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 05/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

List on 24.03.2026.

Registry is directed to show the name of Ms. Nalini Lodha,
learned advocate for the respondent No.4, in the cause list.

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)